The general terms and conditions marked Exhibit B, and the Railroad’s 
Coordination Requirements marked Exhibit D, are attached hereto and hereby made a 
part hereof. 

Docusign Envelope ID: D24B0E46-A040-4DCF-9159-2076E4A3664D

Section 2. RAILROAD GRANTS RIGHT 

For and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($176,675.00) to be paid by the Political Body to the 
Railroad upon the execution and delivery of this Agreement and in further consideration of 
the Political Body’s agreement to perform and comply with the terms of this Agreement, the 
Railroad hereby grants to the Political Body the right to construct, maintain and repair the

[...]

and expense, is described in the Railroad's Material and Force Account Estimate dated 
April 11, 2024, marked Exhibit C, attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof (the 
"Estimate").  As set forth in the Estimate, the Railroad's estimated cost for the Railroad's 
work associated with the Project is Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($350,000.00). 

B. The Railroad, if it so elects, may recalculate and update the Estimate 
submitted to the Political Body in the event the Political Body does not commence 
construction on the portion of the Project located on the Railroad’s property within six (6)

[...]

such costs, the Political Body agrees that it will pay the Railroad for any flagging costs that 
have not been paid by any Contractor within thirty (30) days of the Contractor's receipt of 
billing.  

D. The Railroad shall send progressive billing to the Political Body during the 
Project, and final billing to the Political Body within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after 

Docusign Envelope ID: D24B0E46-A040-4DCF-9159-2076E4A3664D

receiving written notice from the Political Body that all Project work affecting the Railroad's 
property has been completed and the Railroad Representative named in Exhibit D has